## AMITY TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION 13-16**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF AMITY, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING A CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER FOR THE NON-UNIFORM AND POLICE PENSION PLANS.

WHEREAS, the Township of Amity has previously established a pension plan for the employees of Amity Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township desires to appoint a Chief Administrative Officer for the Pension Plans

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Amity Township hereby appoints Charles E. Lyon as the Chief Administrative Officer for the Non-Uniform and Police Pension Plan, and authorizes such Chief Administrative Officer to administer the Non-Uniform and Police Pension Plan in accordance with the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.

Attest: \_\_\_\_\_

Secretary